

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: IM 0907(93)310
COUNTY: Aurora
PCN: 09P1
TYPE OF WORK: Road Closure Gates & Lighting
LOCATION: I90 at Exit 310 (US281)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$972,295.80
LETTING DATE: 8/13/2024

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Muth Electric, Inc. 1717 N Sanborn Blvd Mitchell, SD 57301		Builder's Electric 47174 258th St Sioux Falls, SD 57107	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Not Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$43,057.10		
009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0	Day				
250E0010	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,373.00		
632E0014	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	76	Ft	\$300.00	\$22,800.00		
632E1235	W6x20 Steel Post	135.6	Ft	\$175.00	\$23,730.00		
632E1240	W8x18 Steel Post	82.9	Ft	\$185.00	\$15,336.50		
632E3115	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	471.6	SqFt	\$45.00	\$21,222.00		
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	24	SqFt	\$50.00	\$1,200.00		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	250	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,000.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$14,500.00		
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$80.00	\$80.00		
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Height	18	Each	\$4,649.00	\$83,682.00		
635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arms, 50' Mounting Height	10	Each	\$6,253.00	\$62,530.00		
635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	42	Each	\$490.00	\$20,580.00		
635E4010	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	12	Each	\$1,179.00	\$14,148.00		
635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	274	Ft	\$173.00	\$47,402.00		
635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	17	Each	\$1,597.00	\$27,149.00		
635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	2	Each	\$2,083.00	\$4,166.00		
635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	11190	Ft	\$6.78	\$75,868.20		
635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	1305	Ft	\$18.55	\$24,207.75		
635E9010	1/C #0 AWG Copper Wire	7000	Ft	\$4.07	\$28,490.00		
635E9011	1/C #1 AWG Copper Wire	9165	Ft	\$3.37	\$30,886.05		
635E9012	1/C #2 AWG Copper Wire	3800	Ft	\$3.11	\$11,818.00		
635E9018	1/C #8 AWG Copper Wire	10460	Ft	\$1.13	\$11,819.80		
635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	19975	Ft	\$0.79	\$15,780.25		
635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	2710	Ft	\$2.61	\$7,073.10		
900E0045	Drop Arm Road Closure Gate	4	Each	\$22,895.00	\$91,580.00		
TOTALS:					\$705,978.75	Invalid Bid - Contractor not prequalified	